



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 504/2025 CM APPL. 52645/2025 CM APPL.**
52646/2025
RAGHUBIR SINGH SETHI

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Mr. Yashwant
Singh Baghel, Ms. Meghna Nair, Mr.
S. Akhtar, Advs.

versus

TEJINDER SINGH MALHOTRA

.....RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
25.08.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Bench has not assembled today.
2. Renotify on 03.09.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 25, 2025

tg