



\$~39

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**RFA(COMM) 504/2025**

**RAGHUBIR SINGH SETHI**

**.....APPELLANT**

Through: Mr. Rohan J. Kapoor &  
Ms. Meghna Nair, Advocates

versus

**TEJINDER SINGH MALHOTRA**

**.....RESPONDENT**

Through:

**CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

**%**

**30.04.2026**

1. On appellant's filing PF within four weeks, issue notice to respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode and through counsel who was representing them before the Trial Court, returnable on 09.09.2026.

**REGISTRAR**

**APRIL 30, 2026**

vk